
City of Coconut Creek

Legislation Text

4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR TASER
EQUIPMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THE CHANGE OF NAME FROM TASER INTERNATIONAL,
INC. TO AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.

BACKGROUND:

The City entered into an Agreement with TASER International, Inc. for the purchase of TASER
equipment on March 22, 2017.  The Agreement provided for the purchase of TASERS and
Warranties for three (3) years with the ability to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods.

DISCUSSION:

The parties desire to amend the Agreement to provide for the purchase of additional TASERS and
equipment that will replace out-of-warranty TASERS and TASERS for newly-hired officers, which
were not taken into consideration at the time of the original Agreement, and an increase in the
amount from Thirty-two Thousand Dollars ($32,000.00) to an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($50,000.00).  The parties also desire to update Exhibit A, List of Equipment, and Exhibit B,
Warranty Terms.  Finally, the parties desire to update the Agreement to reflect the name change from
TASER International, Inc. to AXON Enterprise, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this Resolution.

FISCAL IMPACT:
REVENUES: $ 0
EXPENDITURES: $18,000.00
BUDGETED? Yes
NOTES: Funds for the purchase of the TASERS and equipment are available from General Fund
Account #0161-5110, Police Equipment-Minor.

File #: RES 2018-134, Version: 1

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

